## **GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.**

13117 NW 107 Ave, Bay 1 Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 USA Phone: (305) 828-5307 Fax: (305) 828-5325

To: City Of Fort Lauderdale Public Works Department Contact: Khant K. Myat Address: Phone: 100 North Andrews Avenue (954) 828-5061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Fax: (954) 828-5772 **Project Name:** Project # 11780E Annual Storm Drainage Ft Lauderdale **Bid Number:** GPE No 2012-0177 **Project Location:** Hendricks Isle Dr From E Las Olas Blvd To Cul De Sac, Fort **Bid Date:** 1/10/2013 Lauderdale, FL

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	
I. SCOPE OF WORK						
01(a)	Mobilization And Demobilization	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
04(d)	Open Cut (trenched) 12 Inches DIP	45.00	LF	\$71.06	\$3,197.70	
05(a)	Open Cut (trenched) RCP 12-15 Inches	30.00	LF	\$49.54	\$1,486.20	
05(b)	Open Cut (trenched) RCP 18 Inches	10.00	LF	\$49.48	\$494.80	
7(a)	USP 3-3.0	9.00	EACH	\$2,167.48	\$19,507.32	
7(b)	USP 3-4.0	1.00	EACH	\$2,142.05	\$2,142.05	
8(a)	USF 4155-6210 Frame & Grate	1.00	EACH	\$628.30	\$628.30	
8(f)	USF 5105-6148 Frame & Grate	9.00	EACH	\$480.56	\$4,325.04	
09(a)	Aluminum Baffles 12-15 Inches Pipes	9.00	EACH	\$297.08	\$2,673.72	
09(b)	Aluminum Baffles 18 Inches Pipes	1.00	EACH	\$323.16	\$323.16	
14(a)	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt, Concrete Curbing, Driveways & Paver Blocks	14,000.00	LF	\$5.17	\$72,380.00	
15(b)	6-inches Concrete Driveway And Sidewalk	564.00	SF	\$5.09	\$2,870.76	
18(d)	Concrete Valley Gutter	7,100.00	LF	\$17.67	\$125,457.00	
20(a)	Asphalt Removal & Disposal	3,500.00	SY	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	
20(d)	Concrete Driveways Removal & Disposal	16,000.00	SF	\$1.05	\$16,800.00	
20(h)	Storm/Sanitary Structures Removal & Disposal	10.00	EACH	\$327.04	\$3,270.40	
20(i)	Existing Pipe Removal & Disposal	50.00	LF	\$5.82	\$291.00	
21(a)	Regrade Existing Limerock Base	2,000.00	SY	\$4.15	\$8,300.00	
22(a)	1 1/2-inch Thick Asphaltic Concrete Surface Type S-I Or S-III	3,500.00	SY	\$11.50	\$40,250.00	
23(a)	Bahia Sod	100.00	SY	\$3.81	\$381.00	
29(e)	12-inch High Tide Tideflex Valve	5.00	EACH	\$2,576.90	\$12,884.50	
29(f)	15-inch High Tide Tideflex Valve	1.00	EACH	\$5,455.79	\$5,455.79	
29(g)	18-inch High Tide Tideflex Valve	4.00	EACH	\$6,425.56	\$25,702.24	
30(c)	12-inch Manatee Grate	5.00	EACH	\$692.91	\$3,464.55	
30(d)	15-inch Manatee Grate	1.00	EACH	\$792.37	\$792.37	
30(e)	18-inch Manatee Grate	4.00	EACH	\$857.57	\$3,430.28	

Total Bid Price: \$366,708.18

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:		
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.		
Buyer:			
Signature:	Authorized Signature:		
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Antonio Reves		
	(305) 828-5307 tony@gpeeng.com		